If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted immediately to the extent
of the difference between the offering price per share and the adjusted net tangible book value per
share of our common stock after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of October 31, 2020 was approximately $23.3 million, or
$0.62 per share. “Net tangible book value” is total assets minus the sum of liabilities and
intangible assets. “Net tangible book value per share” is net tangible book value divided by the
total number of shares outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of the common stock in this offering at the offering price
set forth on the cover page of this prospectus supplement and after deducting estimated
underwriting discounts and expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
October 31, 2020 would have been approximately $50.0 million or $0.86 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.23 per share to our
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.99 per share to
investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution per share to
investors participating in this offering:

Public offering price per share   $ 1.85
Net tangible book value per share as of October 31, 2020   $ 0.62

Increase per share attributable to this offering   $ 0.23
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of October 31, 2020 after this offering   $ 0.86
Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering   $ 0.99

We recreate the dilution calculation using information from SeaChange’s October 31,
2020 10-Q in Table 1.3 Tangible Net Assets Per Share would increase from $0.62 to $0.86 as a
result of the March 30, 2020 issuance occurring on October 30, 2020. By this calculation,
investors paying Aegis $1.85 were suffering immediate dilution of $0.99. This calculation is
troublingly misleading because the issuance did not occur on October 30, 2020 and more current
information reflecting further deterioration at SeaChange and therefore greater dilution of new
investors.

3 www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1019671/000156459020056748/seac-10q_20201031.htm